PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6933561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS WERK	09/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIONTER AG
Street Address:	INZLINGERSTRASSE 238
City:	RIEHEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17385951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +41615118980

Email: paralegal@pharma-patents.com,

Lily.ackerman@pharma-patents.com

Correspondent Name: PHARMA PATENTS INTERNATIONAL AG

Address Line 1: LEONHARDSGRABEN 52

Address Line 4: BASEL, SWITZERLAND CH-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BNT20P01US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILY ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Lily Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=BNT20P01US1 2021-09-24 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=BNT20P01US1 2021-09-24 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506886741 REEL: 057585 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tobias Werk (each and hereinafter referred to as an "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a new and useful invention in:

METHODS OF TESTING LIQUID SAMPLES

for which I/We filed a patent application on July 27, 2021 as U.S. Patent Application No. 17/385,951, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 20214949.8, filed on December 17, 2020 and

WHEREAS Bionter AG, a company of Switzerland, having a place of business at Inzlingerstrasse 238, 4125 Riehen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries of the world, and in and to the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it be known by all whom it may concern;

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, including all rights under United States law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or other applicable law, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed and Letters Patent or comparable rights granted and issued thereon, or any and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, National Stage applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisionals, renewals, substitutions, extensions, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, registrations, reissues, re-examinations, or other applications based in whole or in part on said invention, together with the right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patent applications, and all Letters Patents or comparable rights granting and issuing thereon in the United States and/or in any other foreign countries, and in and to all rights to recover damages resulting from past, present, and future infringement or misappropriation of said patents and patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate government agency of any other foreign country to issue said Letters Patents or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby warrant, represent, and covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, agreement, contract, or other understanding in conflict herewith. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S), their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives any and all facts known to them respecting said invention, and without further consideration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, declarations, and other papers, and generally do all lawful acts to assist ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, including in all related applications as enumerated herein, in all countries, and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the said invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I/We undersign as follows:

T. Wind	16-Sept-2021	
Name: Tobias Werk	Date:	

Countersign by an authorized party on behalf of the ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREON, I undersign as follows:

Name: Tobias Werk, Date: CEO Bionter AG

Title:

Bionter AG

RECORDED: 09/24/2021

Authorized Representative of Assignee